o33 JOURNAL OF THE MARCH 23

gognson, g B. ﬁoore ®S) gﬁadegg ﬂ2733 EDUCATION FLEXIBILITY gelcrek:;tet EaFalce gl‘igeﬁNC)
ohnson, sam oran aw elanun ampson ana.
Jones (NC) Moran (VA) Shays PARTNERSHIP DeLauro Lantos Rangel
Jones (OFD Morella Sherman On motion of Mr. GOODLING, by Deutsch Larson Reyes
anjorski urtha erwool . . 1CKS ee 1vers
Kaptur Nadler Shimkus una‘nlmo_us consent, the,blll (HR’800> Dingell Levin Rodriguez
Kasich Napolitano Shows to provide for education flexibility pixon Lewis (GA) Roemer
Kelly Neal Shuster partnerships; together with the amend-  Doggett Lofgren Rothman
Kildee Ney Stttk ment of the Senate thereto, was taken — poe Lucas (KY)  RoybalAllard
Kilpatrick Northup Skeen from the Speaker’s table. Edwards Luther Rush
Kind (W) Norwood Skelton When on motion of Mr. GOODLING, Engel Maloney (CT) Sanchez
?ng (tNY) 8l;erstar gﬁighh(tl\ellrl ) it was, gigoo‘d Mahl)(ney (NY) gang;;_rs
ingston ey i . eridge arkey andlin
Kleczka Olver Smith (NJ) Resolved, That the House dlsa‘gree to Evans Martinez Sawyer
Klink Ortiz Smith (TX) the amendment of the Senate and Farr Mascara Schakowsky
Knollenberg Ose Smith (WA) agree to the conference asked by the F‘gttah Matsui Scott
Kuotnich Oxtey Souder Senate on the disagreeing votes of the " McCarthy (NY)  Sherman
Kuykendall Packard Spence two Houses thereon. Frank (MA) McDermott Shows
LaFalce Pallone Spratt Ordered, That the Clerk notify the Frost McGovern Sisisky
LaHood Pascrell Stabenow Gejdenson McIntyre Skelton
Lampson Pastor Stark Senate thereof. Gephardt McKinney Slaughter
Laxsent Payne Stenholm 127.34 MOTION TO INSTRUCT Govdon Meehan Spratt
Larson Pease Strickland CONFEREES—H.R. 800 Green (TX) Meek (FL) Stabenow
e Rl S Mr. CLAY moved that the managers Guifs Yo gk
Lazio Peterson (PA) Sweeney on the part of t?he HOI:ISG at the con-  Hastings (FL) Millender- Strickland
Leach Petri Talent ference on the disagreeing votes of the Hill IN) McDonald Tanner
e P T80 two Houses on the Senate amendmen Bl MilnGuwe  Tuncter
Lewis (CA) Pickett Tauscher to t{he bill (HR’ 800) to provi'de for equ_ Hinojosa Mink Thompson (CA)
Lewis (GA) Pitts Tauzin cation flexibility partnerships, be in-  Hoeffel Moakley Thompson (MS)
Lfewis (KY) Pombo Taylor (MS) structed: Holden Mollohan Tpurman
pue, o fmew Ile®O () to disagree to sections 6b). Tb). A, N e
LoBiondo Portman Thompson (CA) 9(b), and 11(b) of the Senate amend- nslee Murtha Traficant
Lofgren Price (NC) Thompson (MS) ment, (adding new subsections to the Jackson (IL) Nadlelf Turner
by, boee©D Thombenyend of the section 307 of the Depari- Jeglswlee  Naliwno  Udllico)
Lucas (OK) Radanovich Tiahrt ment of Edqca'tl.on Appropriations Act Jefferson Oberstar Velazquez
Luther Rahall Tierney of 1999), which is necessary to ensure John Obey Vento
ﬁa%oney EI(\?I% gamstfd $00mey the first year of funding to hire 100,000 gohns%h E) B. 81‘? &istd“sky
aloney ange. owns 3 3 ones {1z aters
Manzullo Regula Traficant new teachers to reduce class sizes in Kanjorski Owens Watt (NC)
Markey Reyes Turner the early grades; and Kaptur Pallone Waxman
Masca?a ngnolds Udall (CO) (2) to agree that additional funding Kgnnedy Pascrell Weiner
e S, UELOM be authorized t0 be appropriated under K R e
McCarthy (NY) Rodriguez Velazquez sections 8 and 10 'Of: the Seqate a‘men'd— Kind (WI) Pelosi Wise
McCollum oemer ento men or € lndaiviauals wil 1Sa01l- Kleczka Peterson (MN) oolsey
Coll R N t for the Individual th Disabil leczk Wool
ﬁcgrefy " gogfﬂl X;Sf;OSkY ities Education Act, but not by reduc- glif{k, A gheépit gu
cDermo ogers alden X R : ucinic icke ynn
MoGovern Rohrabacher Walsh ing funds. for qlass size reduction as
McHugh Ros-Lehtinen Wamp proposed in sections 6(b), 7(b), 9(b), and NAYS—222
McInnis Rothman Waters 11(b) of the Senate amendment. Aderholt Cubin Hagworth
Molntyre RovbelAllard  Watt (NO) After debate, . Archer Cunningham  Hefley
McKeon Royce Watts (OK) By unanimous consent, the previous  Armey Davis (VA) Herger
McKinney Rush Waxman question was ordered on the motion to galcihus geil glﬁ (MT)
MeNulty Hyvan RS e EL) instruct the managers on the part of pind Doy HoboorY
eehan yun eldon N
Meek (FL) Sabo Weldon (PA) the House. . . . Barrett (NE) D}az—Balart Hoekstra
Meeks (NY) Salmon Weller The question being put, viva voce, Bartlett Dickey Horn
Menendez Sanchez Wexler Will the House agree to said motion? — prton poonitrte ggiﬁg‘f
ﬁi&;alf Siﬁglelr; %ﬁgé;dd The SPEAKER pro tempore, MTr. Bateman Duncan Hulshof
Millender- Sanford Wicker BRADY, announced that the nays had Bereuter Dunn Hunter
McDonald Sawyer Wilson it. g?igt;gert gﬁkl}'rsh gugchmson
Miller (FL) Saxton Wise : 11bray rliic yde
Millor, Gaey Sonagtor Wolt Mr. CLAY objected to the vote on the  gijipakis Emerson Isakson
Miller, George Schakowsky Woolsey ground that? a quorum was not present Bliley English Istook
Minge Scott Wu and not voting. glur}lj . EV?rett gelﬁkms o)
Mink Sensenbrenner Wynn A rum n ing presen oenler wing ohnson
Motlohan Sessions Youns (FL) rule XX, and the call was taken bs; ggﬂgua ggllf?ois Iiii??h(Nm
NOT VOTING—12 electronic device. Brady (TX) Fossella Kelly
Buyer Hilleary Scarborough Y 205 Bryant Fowler King (NY)
g eas ....... B Franks (NJ) Kingston
. 1 h n h T T urr ran. g
COHY"‘S Marplnez Stupak When there appea ed Nays ...... 222 Burton Frelinghuysen Knollenberg
Cubin Myrick Thomas
H Nussl Th Buyer Gallegly Kolbe
erger ussie une 1927.35 [Roll No. 64] Callahan Ganske Kuykendall
So, two-thirds of the Members YEAS— 205 gzlm"g“ gﬁ’:}f’;sst izg‘;‘i
present ha‘vnlg voted in favor thereoﬂ Abercrombie Blagojevich Clay Campbell Gillmor Latham
the rules were suspended and said con-  Ackerman Blumenauer Clayton Canady Gilman LaTourette
current resolution, as amended, was illgn goni]z? gier;lent ganaon google " iazi%
ndrews orski yburn astle oodlatte eac
agreed to. ] Baird Boswell Condit Chabot Goodling Lewis (CA)
A motion to reconsider the vote Baldacci Boucher Conyers Chambliss Goss Lewis (KY)
whereby the rules were suspended and Baldwin Boyd Costello Chenoweth Graham L@nger )
said concurrent resolution, as amend- br o B Ey o Come Craveer Ll
ed, was ag.reed to was, by unanimous  pecerra Brown (FL) Crowley Collins Greenwood Lucas (OK)
consent, laid on the table. Bentsen Brown (OH) Cummings Combest Gutknecht Manzullo
Ordered, That the Clerk request the Berkley Capps Danper Cook Hall (TX) McCollum
. . Berman Capuano Davis (FL) Cooksey Hansen McCrery
concurrence Of‘the Senate in said con- Berry Cardin Davis (IL) Cox Hastings (WA) McHugh
current resolution. Bishop Carson DeFazio Crane Hayes MclInnis

254



1999

McIntosh Regula Spence
McKeon Reynolds Stearns
Metcalf Riley Stump
Mica Rogan Sununu
Miller (FL) Rogers Sweeney
Miller, Gary Rohrabacher Talent
Moran (KS) Royce Tancredo
Morella Ryan (WI) Tauzin
Nethercutt Ryun (KS) Taylor (NC)
Ney Sabo Terry
Northup Salmon Thomas
Norwood Sanford Thornberry
Nussle Saxton Thune
Ose Scarborough Tiahrt
Oxley Schaffer Toomey
Packard Sensenbrenner Upton
Paul Sessions Walden
Pease Shadegg Walsh
Peterson (PA) Shaw Wamp
Petri Shays Watkins
Pickering Sherwood Watts (OK)
Pitts Shimkus Weldon (FL)
Pombo Shuster Weldon (PA)
Pomeroy Simpson Weller
Porter Skeen Whitfield
Portman Smith (MI) Wicker
Pryce (OH) Smith (NJ) Wilson
Quinn Smith (TX) Wolf
Radanovich Smith (WA) Young (AK)
Ramstad Souder Young (FL)
NOT VOTING—6
Barr Hooley Ros-Lehtinen
Gekas Myrick Stupak

So the motion to instruct the man-
agers on the part of the House was not
agreed to.

A motion to reconsider the vote
whereby said motion was not agreed to
was, by unanimous consent, laid on the
table.

927.36 PROVIDING FOR THE
CONSIDERATION OF H.R. 1141

Mr. GOSS, by direction of the Com-
mittee on Rules, reported (Rept. No.
106-76) the resolution (H. Res. 125) pro-
viding for consideration of the bill
(H.R. 1141) making emergency supple-
mental appropriations for the fiscal
year ending September 30, 1999, and for
other purposes.

When said resolution and report were
referred to the House Calendar and or-
dered printed.

927.37 COMMITTEE FUNDING

Mr. THOMAS, by direction of House
Administration, called up the following
privileged resolution (H. Res. 101):

Resolved,

SECTION 1. COMMITTEE EXPENSES FOR THE ONE
HUNDRED SIXTH CONGRESS.

(a) IN GENERAL.—With respect to the One
Hundred Sixth Congress, there shall be paid
out of the applicable accounts of the House
of Representatives, in accordance with this
primary expense resolution, not more than
the amount specified in subsection (b) for the
expenses (including the expenses of all staff
salaries) of each committee named in that
subsection.

(b) COMMITTEES AND AMOUNTS.—The com-
mittees and amounts referred to in sub-
section (a) are: Committee on Agriculture,
$8,5664,493; Committee on Armed Services,
$10,599,855; Committee on Banking and Fi-
nancial Services, $9,725,2565; Committee on
the Budget, $9,940,000; Committee on Com-
merce, $15,5637,415; Committee on Education
and the Workforce, $12,382,569.63; Committee
on Government Reform, $21,028,913; Com-
mittee on House Administration, $6,307,220;
Permanent Select Committee on Intel-
ligence, $5,369,030.17; Committee on Inter-
national Relations, $11,659,355; Committee on
the Judiciary, $13,575,939; Committee on Re-
sources, $11,270,338; Committee on Rules,
$5,069,424; Committee on Science,

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

$9,018,326.30; Committee on Small Business,
$4,399,035; Committee on Standards of Offi-
cial Conduct, $2,860,915; Committee on Trans-
portation and Infrastructure, $14,539,260;
Committee on Veterans’ Affairs, $5,220,900;
and Committee on Ways and Means,
$11,960,876.

SEC. 2. FIRST SESSION LIMITATIONS.

(a) IN GENERAL.—Of the amount provided
for in section 1 for each committee named in
subsection (b), not more than the amount
specified in such subsection shall be avail-
able for expenses incurred during the period
beginning at noon on January 3, 1999, and
ending immediately before noon on January
3, 2000.

(b) COMMITTEES AND AMOUNTS.—The com-
mittees and amounts referred to in sub-
section (a) are: Committee on Agriculture,
$4,175,983; Committee on Armed Services,
$5,114,079; Committee on Banking and Finan-
cial Services, $4,782,996; Committee on the
Budget, $4,970,000; Committee on Commerce,
$7,697,758; Committee on Education and the
Workforce, $6,427,328.22; Committee on Gov-
ernment Reform, $10,301,933; Committee on
House Administration, $3,055,2565; Permanent
Select Committee on Intelligence,
$2,609,105.06; Committee on International Re-
lations, $5,776,761; Committee on the Judici-
ary, $6,5623,985; Committee on Resources,
$56,630,746; Committee on Rules, $2,488,522;
Committee on Science, $4,453,860.90; Com-
mittee on Small Business, $2,094,868; Com-
mittee on Standards of Official Conduct,
$1,382,916; Committee on Transportation and
Infrastructure, $7,049,818; Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs, $2,497,291; and Committee on
Ways and Means, $5,833,436.

SEC. 3. SECOND SESSION LIMITATIONS.

(a) IN GENERAL.—Of the amount provided
for in section 1 for each committee named in
subsection (b), not more than the amount
specified in such subsection shall be avail-
able for expenses incurred during the period
beginning at noon on January 3, 2000, and
ending immediately before noon on January
3, 2001.

(b) COMMITTEES AND AMOUNTS.—The com-
mittees and amounts referred to in sub-
section (a) are: Committee on Agriculture,
$4,388,5610; Committee on Armed Services,
$5,485,776; Committee on Banking and Finan-
cial Services, $4,942,259; Committee on the
Budget, $4,970,000; Committee on Commerce,
$7,939,657; Committee on Education and the
Workforce, $5,955,241.41; Committee on Gov-
ernment Reform, $10,726,980; Committee on
House Administration, $3,251,965; Permanent
Select Committee on Intelligence,
$2,759,925.11; Committee on International Re-
lations, $5,882,5694; Committee on the Judici-
ary, $7,051,954; Committee on Resources,
$5,739,692; Committee on Rules, $2,580,902;
Committee on Science, $4,564,465.40; Com-
mittee on Small Business, $2,304,167; Com-
mittee on Standards of Official Conduct,
$1,477,999; Committee on Transportation and
Infrastructure, $7,489,442; Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs, $2,723,609; and Committee on
Ways and Means, $6,127,440.

SEC. 4. VOUCHERS.

Payments under this resolution shall be
made on vouchers authorized by the com-
mittee involved, signed by the chairman of
such committee, and approved in the manner
directed by the Committee on House Admin-
istration.

SEC. 5. REGULATIONS.

Amounts made available under this resolu-
tion shall be expended in accordance with
regulations prescribed by the Committee on
House Administration.

SEC. 6. RESERVE FUND FOR UNANTICIPATED EX-
PENSES.

There is hereby established a reserve fund

for unanticipated expenses of committees for

255

127.37

the One Hundred Sixth Congress. Amounts in
the fund shall be paid to a committee pursu-
ant to an allocation approved by the Com-
mittee on House Administration.

SEC. 7. ADJUSTMENT AUTHORITY.

The Committee on House Administration
shall have authority to make adjustments in
amounts under section 1, if necessary to
comply with an order of the President issued
under section 254 of the Balanced Budget and
Emergency Deficit Control Act of 1985 or to
conform to any reduction in appropriations
for the purposes of such section 1.

When said resolution was considered.

The following amendment in the na-
ture of a substitute reported from the
Committee on House Administration
was considered:

Strike out all after the resolving clause
and insert:

SECTION 1. COMMITTEE EXPENSES FOR THE ONE
HUNDRED SIXTH CONGRESS.

(a) IN GENERAL.—With respect to the One
Hundred Sixth Congress, there shall be paid
out of the applicable accounts of the House
of Representatives, in accordance with this
primary expense resolution, not more than
the amount specified in subsection (b) for the
expenses (including the expenses of all staff
salaries) of each committee named in that
subsection.

(b) COMMITTEES AND AMOUNTS.—The com-
mittees and amounts referred to in sub-
section (a) are: Committee on Agriculture,
$8,414,033; Committee on Armed Services,
$10,342,681; Committee on Banking and Fi-
nancial Services, $9,307,5621; Committee on
the Budget, $9,940,000; Committee on Com-
merce, $15,285,113; Committee on Education
and the Workforce, $11,200,497; Committee on
Government Reform, $19,770,233; Committee
on House Administration, $6,251,871; Perma-
nent Select Committee on Intelligence,
$5,164,444; Committee on International Rela-
tions, $11,313,531; Committee on the Judici-
ary, $12,1562,275; Committee on Resources,
$10,567,908; Committee on Rules, $5,069,424;
Committee on Science, $8,931,726; Committee
on Small Business, $4,148,880; Committee on
Standards of Official Conduct, $2,632,915;
Committee on Transportation and Infra-
structure, $13,220,138; Committee on Vet-
erans’ Affairs, $4,735,135; and Committee on
Ways and Means, $11,930,338.

SEC. 2. FIRST SESSION LIMITATIONS.

(a) IN GENERAL.—Of the amount provided
for in section 1 for each committee named in
subsection (b), not more than the amount
specified in such subsection shall be avail-
able for expenses incurred during the period
beginning at noon on January 3, 1999, and
ending immediately before noon on January
3, 2000.

(b) COMMITTEES AND AMOUNTS.—The com-
mittees and amounts referred to in sub-
section (a) are: Committee on Agriculture,
$4,101,062; Committee on Armed Services,
$5,047,079; Committee on Banking and Finan-
cial Services, $4,552,023; Committee on the
Budget, $4,970,000; Committee on Commerce,
$7,564,812; Committee on Education and the
Workforce, $5,908,749; Committee on Govern-
ment Reform, $9,773,233; Committee on House
Administration, $2,980,255; Permanent Select
Committee on Intelligence, $2,514,916; Com-
mittee on International Relations, $5,635,000;
Committee on the Judiciary, $5,787,394; Com-
mittee on Resources, $5,208,851; Committee
on Rules, $2,488,5622; Committee on Science,
$4,410,660; Committee on Small Business,
$2,037,466; Committee on Standards of Offi-
cial Conduct, $1,272,416; Committee on Trans-
portation and Infrastructure, $6,410,069; Com-
mittee on Veterans’ Affairs, $2,334,800; and
Committee on Ways and Means, $5,814,367.
SEC. 3. SECOND SESSION LIMITATIONS.

(a) IN GENERAL.—Of the amount provided
for in section 1 for each committee named in



		Superintendent of Documents
	2010-11-12T16:24:17-0500
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




